MS-0 FIC - Found In Clippings collection

Box # File #

1

ols
see
MS
Map
Cabin
et

1

10

11

12

13

14

Description

Letters - Harry Ainlay:

- Harry Ainlay to J.F. Falconer, 7 July 1959,

re: declining invitation to Edmonton Exhibition;
- Harry Ainlay to H.G. Ward, 15 January 1970,
re: accomplisments as Mayor.

Royal Alexandra Hospital - Correspondence:

- RAH Christmas Card, 1947,

- RAH Capping Exercises, June 19, 1959;

- copy of speech "Official Opening Royal Alexandra Hospital", May
15, 1963;

- 2 letters between Russell C. Nye, Executive Director, RAH, and
Mrs. Charles Learmonth, 1967,

re: why the hospital was named The Royal Alexandra Hospital
Article: "Muchias", by Ella May Walker.

Published in Woodsmoke, a newsletter for Girl Guides.

Includes typed manuscript with annotations and article from
newsletter.

Blueprint: Isolation Hospital

City of Edmonton Engineers Dept., Drawing No. 20-6, scale 1/8"=1"
J. Martland, Architect

Notice: Ferry Tarrif, Municipality of the Town of Edmonton. Includes
ferry rates, A.G. Randall - City Clerk and W. Humberstone -
Licensee, 1893.

Ticket: 10 cents, Edmonton Ferry, W. Humberstone - Lessee.
Invitation & Programme: Opening of the New Building, Macdonald
Drive, August 30, 1923.

Note: also referred to as the Carnegie Library

90th Anniversary Programme - McDougall United Church, October
23, 1961

Edmonton Exhibition:

- Grandstand Passes, 1948, 1952 (addressed to Mr. S.A.. Williams
and Mrs. S. Williams);

- envelope with Edmonton Exhibition logo, stamped, addressed to
Mrs. E.H. Giles, 1948

Biographical material on Elizabeth & Harrison Young:

- handwritten biographical manuscript on Harrison Young, 4 pages,
numbered 28, 29, 30, 31;

- Interview with Mr. Fred Young, October 1943;

- brief story on Mrs. Harrison Young (Elizabeth Churchill
McDougall), 2 copies;

- description of interview with Mrs. Harrison Young and select
quotes told to Ella May Walker while she was sketching Mrs.
Young's portrait;

- Private Interview - Give to Ella May Walker, by Mr. Campbell
Young

Woodland Dairy - Christmas Card:

- includes a paper print of a photo of a rose, with printed notation,
"This rose won the Silver Trophy as best rose in the Capitol
Theatre Rose Show, 1940. Grown in Edmonton by John Home."
Letter - City of Edmonton to John Walter:

- regarding the provenance of logs used in a garage on the Walter
property and the in ability to link them to Fort Edmonton, October
13, 1948.

Note and article (in Woodsmoke):

"Our Christmas, Long, Long Ago", by Ella Jacoby Walker.
Biographical material on Colin Fraser:

- memo, information on Colin Fraser told by his daughter Mary
Mellor;

- handwritten note, information on Colion Fraser ("p. 11 & 12");

- typed note, story about Colin Fraser

Pamphlet - Christmas leaflet:

- from North Alberta Pioners and Old Timers Association, poem
"Old Timer"

Date(s)

1959, 1970

1947-1967

1951

[ca. 1924]

1893, n.d.

1923

1961

1948, 1952

1943, n.d.

n.d.

1948

n.d.

n.d.

1960

Comments / Source of
Acquisition
formerly in clipping file: Ainlay,

Harry.

See also: RG-21 (EHB);
MS-70 James Falconer fonds;
MS-193 Henry G. Ward fonds;
MS-492 Harry Ainlay fonds;
RG-6 Mayor's Office;
clippings files - Ainlay, Harry
D.; Ward, Henry

formerly in clipping file: Royal
Alexandra Hospital -
Correspondence, Booklets

formerly in clipping file:
Muchias

see also: MS-52 Ella May
(Jacoby) Walker fonds
formerly in clipping file:
Isolation Hospital

see also: MS-12 Edmonton
Hospital Board

formerly in clipping file:
Humberstone Coal Mine

formerly in clipping file: Library
- File 1

formerly in clipping file:
McDougall Methodist Church
formerly in clipping file:
Edmonton Exhibition f 2

formerly in clipping file:
(probably) Young, Harrison &
Elizabeth

formerly in clipping file:
Woodland Dairy Ltd.

formerly in clipping file:
Walter, John

formerly in clipping file:
(likely) Walker,Ella May
formerly in clipping file:
Fraser, Colin

formelry in clipping file:
found in office of City Archivist
as removed from clippings

Assigned

Acc'n #
A2015-3,
A2015-4

A2015-29

A2015-31

A2015-30

A2015-57

A2015-58

A2015-136

A2016-52

A2016-84

A2016-109

A2016-117

A2016-119

A2016-145

A2016-156



MS-0 FIC - Found In Clippings collection

ols
see
MS
Map
Cabin
et

ols
see
MS
Map
Cabin
et

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Letter: to Mrs. M.D. Muttart, from J.W. Edmunds, Provinical
Apiarist, Department of Agriculture, Province of Alberta

- re asking about early beekeeping in Alberta, December 10, 1958.
Biographical material on John & Annie Walter:

- biographies of John & Annie Walter (copied from Northern Alberta
Pioneers and Old Timers Association);

- John Walter resume

Poetry and notes:

- Toll Of The Years, by Donald Ross Sr. (2 original & copy);

- The Arrival of the Old Timer, Delivered by the Author at a Festival
in Old Fort Edmonton New Years Day 1873, by Donal Ross Sr.
(annotated on the reverse) (2 original);

- Our Picnic to Grande Prairie, by Olive Ross (daughter of Donald
Ross Sr.).;

- handwritten notes, collection of stories from The Bulletin, includes
two poems by Donald Ross (as above).

Biographical material on James Gibbon:

- handwritten manuscript; 2 pages, numbered 2 & 3

Programme:

- Ceremonial and Service of Dedication Inaugurating Canada's
Third Victory Loan, held at The Arena, Edmonton, Sunday, October
18, [1942]

includes description of "'The Commando Dagger'

Programme:

- Patriotic Concert, Celebrating the Coronation of King George V,
Thistle Rink, Edmonton, Thursday June 22, 1911, (2 c.)
Handwritten account of Angus McDonell's arrival in Alberta and
stories of their homesteading, unknown author.

Edmonton Rate Payers Association - statement of intent, purpose
and terms of organization

Blueprint: floor plan of building with Canadian Pacific Railway,
including Shipping Room, Receiving Room, Vaults, and
Washrooms, handdrawn, no scale (very fragile)

Programme:

- Graduation Exercises, Royal Alexandra Hospital School of
Nursing, Thursday, October 22, 1959

Manuscript:

- biographical account of James Inkster, written by his grandson
James Lang

Biographical manuscript of Howard Douglas

- handwritten

Insurance policy of the late George H. Graydon issued by the
Subsidiary High Court of the Ancient Order of Foresters of the
Dominion of Canada

Letters Patent of the Edmonton District Telephone Company

Edmonton Bulletin Vol. 1V, No. 40

1958

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

1942

1911

n.d.

1964

n.d.

1959

[197-7]

n.d.

1 September
1896

1893

1883 August
4

formelry in clipping file:

found in office of City Archivist
as removed from clippings
formerly in clipping file:

Walter, John & Annie

formerly in clipping file:
Ross, Donald & Olive

formerly in clippng file:
Gibbons, James.

Looks like it was formerly part
of a book

formerly in clipping file:
Victory Bonds and Loans

formerly in clipping file:
Barford, Vernon W.

formerly in clipping file:
McDonnell, Angus
formerly in clipping file:
Edmonton Ratepayer's
Association

formerly in clipping file:
Canadian Pacific Railway-
Booklets

formerly in clipping file:
Falconer, James

formerly in clipping file:
Inkster, James

formerly in clipping file:
Douglas, Howard
Donated by Edward Brice

Donated by C. F. Newell via
the Management Services
Department

Donated by Jim Thurston

A2016-157

A2016-161

A2016-181

A2016-184

A2017-29

A2017-109

A2017-110

A2017-111

A2017-113

A2018-3

A2018-28

A2016-53

B60-25

A75-134

A2001-124



This finding aid is a guide to the City of Edmonton Archives” MS-0: Found In Collections collection.

Some archival material may be protected by legal restrictions on access. Where possible, restrictions such
as FOIP have been noted on the finding aids.

The copyright law of Canada governs the making of reproductions of copyright material. Certain copying
may be an infringement of the copyright law. The City of Edmonton Archives is not responsible for
infringing copies made by its researchers.

To request material, please contact the Reference Archivist at 780-496-8711 or
cms.archives@edmonton.ca and provide us with the following information:

e Fonds number

e Accession number (e.g. A97-123) if applicable

e Series or class number

e Sub-series or sub-class number if applicable

e File number

e File name

As an example, you would request MS-123 series 1 sub-series 1.2 file 23 Correspondence

Unless otherwise specified, this finding aid is © 2024 City of Edmonton.


mailto:cms.archives@edmonton.ca

