Box #	File #	Description	Date(s)	Comments / Source of Acquisition	Assigned Acc'n #
1	1	Letters - Harry Ainlay: - Harry Ainlay to J.F. Falconer, 7 July 1959, re: declining invitation to Edmonton Exhibition; - Harry Ainlay to H.G. Ward, 15 January 1970, re: accomplisments as Mayor.	1959, 1970	formerly in clipping file: Ainlay, Harry. See also: RG-21 (EHB); MS-70 James Falconer fonds; MS-193 Henry G. Ward fonds; MS-492 Harry Ainlay fonds; RG-6 Mayor's Office; clippings files - Ainlay, Harry D.; Ward, Henry	A2015-3, A2015-4
1	2	Royal Alexandra Hospital - Correspondence: - RAH Christmas Card, 1947; - RAH Capping Exercises, June 19, 1959; - copy of speech "Official Opening Royal Alexandra Hospital", May 15, 1963; - 2 letters between Russell C. Nye, Executive Director, RAH, and Mrs. Charles Learmonth, 1967, re: why the hospital was named The Royal Alexandra Hospital	1947-1967	formerly in clipping file: Royal Alexandra Hospital - Correspondence, Booklets	A2015-29
1	3	Article: "Muchias", by Ella May Walker. Published in Woodsmoke, a newsletter for Girl Guides. Includes typed manuscript with annotations and article from newsletter.	1951	formerly in clipping file: Muchias see also: MS-52 Ella May (Jacoby) Walker fonds	A2015-31
o/s see MS Map Cabin et	4	Blueprint: Isolation Hospital City of Edmonton Engineers Dept., Drawing No. 20-6, scale 1/8"=1' J. Martland, Architect	[ca. 1924]	formerly in clipping file: Isolation Hospital see also: MS-12 Edmonton Hospital Board	A2015-30
1	5	Notice: Ferry Tarrif, Municipality of the Town of Edmonton. Includes ferry rates, A.G. Randall - City Clerk and W. Humberstone - Licensee, 1893. Ticket: 10 cents, Edmonton Ferry, W. Humberstone - Lessee.	1893, n.d.	formerly in clipping file: Humberstone Coal Mine	A2015-57
1	6	Invitation & Programme: Opening of the New Building, Macdonald Drive, August 30, 1923. Note: also referred to as the Carnegie Library	1923	formerly in clipping file: Library - File1	A2015-58
1	7	90th Anniversary Programme - McDougall United Church, October 23, 1961	1961	formerly in clipping file: McDougall Methodist Church	A2015-136
1	8	Edmonton Exhibition: - Grandstand Passes, 1948, 1952 (addressed to Mr. S.A Williams and Mrs. S. Williams); - envelope with Edmonton Exhibition logo, stamped, addressed to Mrs. E.H. Giles, 1948	1948, 1952	formerly in clipping file: Edmonton Exhibition f 2	A2016-52
1	9	Biographical material on Elizabeth & Harrison Young: - handwritten biographical manuscript on Harrison Young, 4 pages, numbered 28, 29, 30, 31; - Interview with Mr. Fred Young, October 1943; - brief story on Mrs. Harrison Young (Elizabeth Churchill McDougall), 2 copies; - description of interview with Mrs. Harrison Young and select quotes told to Ella May Walker while she was sketching Mrs. Young's portrait; - Private Interview - Give to Ella May Walker, by Mr. Campbell Young	1943, n.d.	formerly in clipping file: (probably) Young, Harrison & Elizabeth	A2016-84
1	10	Woodland Dairy - Christmas Card: - includes a paper print of a photo of a rose, with printed notation, "This rose won the Silver Trophy as best rose in the Capitol Theatre Rose Show, 1940. Grown in Edmonton by John Home."	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: Woodland Dairy Ltd.	A2016-109
1	11	Letter - City of Edmonton to John Walter: - regarding the provenance of logs used in a garage on the Walter property and the in ability to link them to Fort Edmonton, October 13, 1948.	1948	formerly in clipping file: Walter, John	A2016-117
1	12	Note and article (in Woodsmoke): "Our Christmas, Long, Long Ago", by Ella Jacoby Walker.	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: (likely) Walker,Ella May	A2016-119
1	13	Biographical material on Colin Fraser: - memo, information on Colin Fraser told by his daughter Mary Mellor; - handwritten note, information on Colion Fraser ("p. 11 & 12"); - typed note, story about Colin Fraser	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: Fraser, Colin	A2016-145
1	14	Pamphlet - Christmas leaflet: - from North Alberta Pioners and Old Timers Association, poem "Old Timer"	1960	formelry in clipping file: found in office of City Archivist as removed from clippings	A2016-156

1	15	Letter: to Mrs. M.D. Muttart, from J.W. Edmunds, Provinical Apiarist, Department of Agriculture, Province of Alberta - re asking about early beekeeping in Alberta, December 10, 1958.	1958	formelry in clipping file: found in office of City Archivist as removed from clippings	A2016-157
1	16	Biographical material on John & Annie Walter: - biographies of John & Annie Walter (copied from Northern Alberta Pioneers and Old Timers Association); - John Walter resume	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: Walter, John & Annie	A2016-161
1	17	Poetry and notes: - Toll Of The Years, by Donald Ross Sr. (2 original & copy); - The Arrival of the Old Timer, Delivered by the Author at a Festival in Old Fort Edmonton New Years Day 1873, by Donal Ross Sr. (annotated on the reverse) (2 original); - Our Picnic to Grande Prairie, by Olive Ross (daughter of Donald Ross Sr.).; - handwritten notes, collection of stories from The Bulletin, includes two poems by Donald Ross (as above).	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: Ross, Donald & Olive	A2016-181
1	18	Biographical material on James Gibbon: - handwritten manuscript; 2 pages, numbered 2 & 3	n.d.	formerly in clippng file: Gibbons, James. Looks like it was formerly part of a book	A2016-184
1	19	Programme: - Ceremonial and Service of Dedication Inaugurating Canada's Third Victory Loan, held at The Arena, Edmonton, Sunday, October 18, [1942] includes description of 'The Commando Dagger'		formerly in clipping file: Victory Bonds and Loans	A2017-29
1	20	Programme: - Patriotic Concert, Celebrating the Coronation of King George V, Thistle Rink, Edmonton, Thursday June 22, 1911, (2 c.)	1911	formerly in clipping file: Barford, Vernon W.	A2017-109
1	21	Handwritten account of Angus McDonell's arrival in Alberta and stories of their homesteading, unknown author.	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: McDonnell, Angus	A2017-110
1	22	Edmonton Rate Payers Association - statement of intent, purpose and terms of organization	1964	formerly in clipping file: Edmonton Ratepayer's Association	A2017-111
o/s see MS Map Cabin et	23	Blueprint: floor plan of building with Canadian Pacific Railway, including Shipping Room, Receiving Room, Vaults, and Washrooms, handdrawn, no scale (very fragile)	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: Canadian Pacific Railway- Booklets	A2017-113
1	24	Programme: - Graduation Exercises, Royal Alexandra Hospital School of Nursing, Thursday, October 22, 1959	1959	formerly in clipping file: Falconer, James	A2018-3
1	25	Manuscript: - biographical account of James Inkster, written by his grandson James Lang	[197-?]	formerly in clipping file: Inkster, James	A2018-28
1	26	Biographical manuscript of Howard Douglas - handwritten	n.d.	formerly in clipping file: Douglas, Howard	A2016-53
1	27	Insurance policy of the late George H. Graydon issued by the Subsidiary High Court of the Ancient Order of Foresters of the Dominion of Canada	1 September 1896	Donated by Edward Brice	B60-25
1	28	Letters Patent of the Edmonton District Telephone Company	1893	Donated by C. F. Newell via the Management Services Department	A75-134
o/s see MS Map Cabin et	29	Edmonton Bulletin Vol. IV, No. 40	1883 August 4	Donated by Jim Thurston	A2001-124

This finding aid is a guide to the City of Edmonton Archives' MS-0: Found In Collections collection.

Some archival material may be protected by legal restrictions on access. Where possible, restrictions such as FOIP have been noted on the finding aids.

The copyright law of Canada governs the making of reproductions of copyright material. Certain copying may be an infringement of the copyright law. The City of Edmonton Archives is not responsible for infringing copies made by its researchers.

To request material, please contact the Reference Archivist at 780-496-8711 or cms.archives@edmonton.ca and provide us with the following information:

- Fonds number
- Accession number (e.g. A97-123) if applicable
- Series or class number
- Sub-series or sub-class number if applicable
- File number
- File name

As an example, you would request MS-123 series 1 sub-series 1.2 file 23 Correspondence

Unless otherwise specified, this finding aid is © 2024 City of Edmonton.